CORRECTED

| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): STAFF INTERNATIONAL S.P.A. | Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:MC ADAMS S.P.A. Internal Address: |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Italian Joint Stock Company | Street Address: Via San Vito 46 Albettone (V1cenza) ITALY City: State: Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation-State |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other Italian Joint Stock Company |
| Other | (f easignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: |
| Execution Date: | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(os) attached? Yes Mo |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) S.N. 76/417,056 Additional number(s) at the second sec | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. | |
| Internal Address:_Suite 2500 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| (I) | Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive | 8. Deposit account number: 07-2069 |
| City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60608 | |
| | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | May 10, 2005 |
| Paul G. Juettner | Signature Date |
| , , | over sheet, strachments, and document: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20281

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0018

| 2/3/23 | 03-05-2004 DEC 8 |
|--|---|
| | |
| From PTO-1594 RECO | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 102686048 |
| Tab settings | These report the attached calculated documents or copy thereof. |
| | ademarks: Pleaso record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name: MC ADAMS S.P.A. |
| STAFF INTERNATIONAL S.P.A. | Internal |
| Association | Address: 8 20 |
| | Street Address: Via San Vito 46, Albeitone |
| General Partnership Limited Part Corporation-State | City: VIcenza, ITALY State: Zip: |
| Other Italian Joint Stock Company | Individual(s) cltizenship |
| | Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ios) attached? | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 3 Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation-State |
| Security Agreement Change | the state of the Halland Claims at democilic |
| Other | |
| Execution Date: 11-6-2003 | Additional name(s) & addrass(ps) altached? Yes Vo |
| | umber(s) attached Yes V No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom-corresponde concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Internal Address: Suite 2500 | |
| | Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address. 300 South Wacker Drive | 07-2069 (if proper payment is not enclosed) |
| | n/-zooa (II highet bayment a tret englasea) |
| City: Chicago Slate: L Zip:60606 | |
| | NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | NOT SEE THE STATE OF THE STATE |
| a, ediliena.s. | // 6/14 |
| | December 3, 2003 |
| Paul G. Juettner Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total number of pag | g/s including cover shelp, sitediments, and documents: |
| Commissioner | ecorded with required sever chuet Information to: of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments |
| 40.00 PP | Washington, D.C. 20231 |
| , | |
| \ | |
| \ \ / | |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0019**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS STAFF INTERNATIONAL S.P.A., a joint stock company existing under the laws of Italy, located and doing business at Via del Progresso 10, Noventa Vicentina (Vicenza), Italy is the owner of the following trademark:

Application No. 76/417056 "NEWYORKINDUSTRIE" (dev.);

WHEREAS MC ADAMS S.P.A., a joint stock company existing under the laws of Italy, located and doing business at Via San Vito 46, Albertone (Vicenza), Italy is desirous of acquiring said trademark application and registration therefor, together with the goodwill attached thereto (i.e., the assignor's logos and graphic art work for catalogues and marketing materials, hereinafter referred to as "THE GOODWILL"), including all rights to sue for past infringement thereof, all proceeds thereof (including license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), all corresponding foreign trademark rights with respect thereto throughout the world, and all rights to extend and renew the trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee, effective as of January 27, 2003, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above trademark application and registration therefor, together with THE GOODWILL, including all rights to sue for past infringement thereof, all proceeds thereof (including license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), all corresponding foreign trademark rights with respect thereto throughout the world, and all rights to extend and renew the trademark.

November 6, 2003 Date

STAFF INTERNATIONAL S.P.A.

STAFF INTERNATIONAL SPA
Sede Legale e Amministrativa
Via del Progresso, 10
NOVENTA VICENTINA (VI)
L. e P IVA 0 0 4 8 2 2 9 0 2 4 4

<u>υθΑμΦο Μιμειλη</u> Typed Name

ANTINISTRATORE DELEGATO
Title Managing Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 05/10/2005